
  
      
 
 
 

     

      

English 

Kathryn Dunlap 
Email: kdunlap@uttc.edu 
Phone: (701) 221-1382 
Office Location: 
Education Building 132 

Tutoring Hours*: 

Math & 
Statistics 

Dr. Boampong Asare 
Email: basare@uttc.edu 
Phone: (701) 221-1391 
Office Location: 
Sci & Tech 030 

Tutoring Hours: 
MON:  9:00 AM – 12:00 PM 
TUE: 10:30 AM – 12:00 PM 
WED:  9:00 AM – 12:00 PM 
THUR: 10:30 AM – 12:00 PM; 2:30 PM – 3:30 PM 
FRI: 9:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

TUE: 1:00 PM – 3:00 PM 
WED:  9:00 AM – 11:00 AM 

THUR: 1:00 PM – 3:00 PM 
  FRI: 9:00 AM – 11:00 AM  

English 

Barry Chalifoux 
Email: bchalifoux@uttc.edu 
Phone: (701) 221-1408 
Office Location: 
Education Building 134 

Tutoring Hours: 

Math &  
Pre-Calculus 

David Peterson 
Email: dpeterson@uttc.edu 
Phone: (701) 221-1390 
Office Location: 
Education Building 213 

Tutoring Hours: 

MON:  8:00 AM – 9:00 AM; 11:00 AM – 12:00 PM 
WED:  8:00 AM – 9:00 AM; 11:00 AM – 12:00 PM 
FRI: 8:00 AM – 9:00 AM; 11:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

MON:  1:00 PM – 3:30 PM 
TUE: 2:00 PM – 2:30 PM 
WED:  1:00 PM – 3:30 PM 
THUR: 2:00 PM – 2:30 PM 

  FRI: 12:00 PM – 1:00 PM 

Speech & 
Humanities 

Dr. Jane Braaten Overmoe 
Email: jbraatenovermoe@uttc.edu 
Phone: (701) 221-1312 
Office Location: 
Education Building 134 

Tutoring Hours: Earth 
Science & 
Geology 

Peter Mortensen 
Email: pmortensen@uttc.edu 
Phone: (701) 221-1335 
Office Location: 
Sci & Tech 028 

Tutoring Hours: 
MON:  10:00 AM – 11:00 AM; 12:00 PM – 2:00 PM 
TUE: 12:00 PM – 2:00 PM 
WED:  10:00 AM – 11:00 AM; 12:00 PM – 2:00 PM 
THUR: 12:00 PM – 2:00 PM 
FRI: 12:00 PM – 1:00 PM 

MON:  12:00 PM – 1:00 PM; 2:00 PM – 3:00 PM 
TUE:  12:00 PM – 1:00 PM; 2:30 PM – 3:30 PM 
WED: 12:00 PM – 1:00 PM; 2:00 PM – 3:00 PM 
THUR: 12:00 PM – 1:00 PM; 2:30 PM – 3:30 PM 

FRI:  12:00 PM – 1:00 PM; 2:00 PM – 3:00 PM 

Psychology 

Brett Williamson 
Email: bwilliamson@uttc.edu 
Phone: (701) 221-1471 
Office Location: 
Education Building 202 

Tutoring Hours: 

Science 

Kimberlee Blevins 
Email: kblevins@uttc.edu 
Phone: (701) 221-1320 
Office Location: 
Sci & Tech 033 

Tutoring Hours: 
MON:  11:00 AM – 1:00 PM 
TUE: 12:00 PM – 2:00 PM 
WED:  11:00 AM – 1:00 PM 
THUR: 12:00 PM – 2:00 PM 
FRI: 11:00 AM – 1:00 PM 

MON:  9:00 AM – 10:00 AM; 12:30 PM – 3:00 PM 
TUE: 9:00 AM – 10:30 AM; 12:30 PM – 3:00 PM 
WED:  9:00 AM – 10:00 AM 
THUR: 2:00 PM – 3:30 PM 

Writing & 
Reading 

Yolanda Krueger 
Email: ykrueger@uttc.edu 
Phone: (701) 221-1497 
Office Location:  
Education Building 005 

Tutoring Hours: 

Chemistry 

Dr. Ram Hona 
Email: rhona@uttc.edu 
Phone: (701) 221-1329 
Office Location:  
Sci & Tech 027 

Tutoring Hours*: 
MON:  9:00 AM – 11:00 AM;  2:00 PM – 3:00 PM 
TUE: 8:00 AM – 10:30 AM; 1:00 PM – 2:30 PM 
WED:  9:00 AM – 11:00 AM;  2:00 PM – 3:00 PM 
THUR: 8:00 AM – 10:30 AM; 1:00 PM – 2:30 PM 
FRI: 9:00 AM – 11:00 AM 

MON:  11:00 AM – 12:00 PM; 1:00 PM – 3:00 PM 
WED:  11:00 AM – 12:00 PM; 1:00 PM – 3:00 PM 
  FRI: 11:00 AM – 12:00 PM; 1:00 PM – 3:00 PM 

History, 
Government, & 
Native Studies 

Dakota Goodhouse 
Email: dgoodhouse@uttc.edu 
Phone: (701) 221-1757 
Office Location: 
Education Building 217 

Tutoring Hours: 

Intro to 
Computers 

Vince Iglehart 
Email: viglehart@uttc.edu 
Phone: (701) 221-1306 
Office Location: 
Education Building 214 or 221 

Tutoring Hours: 
MON:  9:00 AM – 10:30 AM; 3:00 PM – 4:00 PM 
TUE: 9:00 AM – 10:30 AM 
WED:  9:00 AM – 10:30 AM; 3:00 PM – 4:00 PM 
THUR: 9:00 AM – 10:30 AM 
FRI: 9:00 AM – 10:30 AM 

MON:  10:00 AM – 11:00 AM; 2:30 PM – 3:30 PM 
TUE: 9:30 AM – 10:30 AM; 1:00 PM – 2:30 PM 
WED:  10:00 AM – 11:00 AM; 2:30 PM – 3:30 PM 
THUR: 9:30 AM – 10:30 AM; 1:00 PM – 2:30 PM 

  FRI: 10:00 AM – 11:00 AM 

Sociology & 
Native Studies 

Quinetta Hairy Chin-Brown Otter 
Email: qhairychin@uttc.edu 
Phone: (701) 221-11366 
Office Location: 
Education Building 216 

Tutoring Hours: 

C.A.R.E. 
Center 

Paige Jensen 
Email: pjensen@uttc.edu 
Phone: (701) 221-1411 
Office Location: 
Lower Level Jack Barden 
Center 

Office Hours: 

MON:  10:00 AM – 11:00 AM;  
TUE: 10:30 PM – 12:00 PM; 1:00 PM – 3:00 PM 
WED:  10:00 AM – 11:00 AM; 
THUR: 10:30 PM – 12:00 PM; 1:00 PM – 3:00 PM 
FRI: 9:00 AM – 11:00 AM 

Monday – Friday 
8:00 AM – 5:00 PM 
Walk-Ins Welcome! 

The CARE Center offers walk-in peer tutoring, online 
tutoring, and resources to support your learning at no 

cost to UTTC students. 
*Additional times available by appointment 

Spring 2024 Instructor Tutoring Schedule 

For more tutoring resources visit 


